user manual
um  SE250-IM
Hoefer SE250
Mini-vertical gel electrophoresis unit
• pi
Contents
Important Information............................................. ii
Waste Electrical and

• p19
• p20
Ordering Information
product	 quantity	 code number
Hoefer SE250 Mini-gel System	 1	 SE250-10A-.75
Mini-Vertical Unit for 2 slab gels, Complete
 � Includes: basic unit, 10 glass plates (10 × 8 cm),
2 alumina notched plates, well-locating decal,
SE245 Dual Gel Caster, 2 each 0.75-mm thick 10-well combs
and 0.75-mm thick spacer sets.
Electrophoresis Unit Replacement Parts
Foam gasket, 4.5 mm × 61 cm	 1	 SE208
Upper buffer chamber for SE250	 1	 SE254B
Lower buffer chamber for SE250	 1	 SE255
Lid with cables for SE250 1	 SE256
Wonder Wedge plate separation tool	 1	 SE1514
High voltage safety lead set 1	 SE6056-HV
Gel Seal (0.25 oz.) 1	 SE6070
Spring clamps, for SE250 and gel casters	 4	 SE252
Well locating label	 2	 SE212
Glass and Alumina Plates
10 × 8 cm
  Notched alumina plates 10	 SE202N-10
  Rectangular glass plates 10	 SE202P-10
• p21
Spacers
thickness (mm)	 length (cm)	 quantity	 code number
0.75	 8	 2	 SE2119T-2-.75
1.00	 8	 2	 SE2119T-2-1.0
1.50	 8	 2	 SE2119T-2-1.5
Combs
wells	 thickness (mm)	 width (mm)	 quantity	 code number
5	 0.75	 13.0	 1	 SE211A-5-.75
5	 1.00	 13.0	 1	 SE211A-5-1.0
5	 1.50	 13.0	 1	 SE211A-5-1.5
9a	 1.00	 5.8	 1	 SE211A-9-1.0
10	 0.75	 4.8	 1	 SE211A-10-.75
10	 1.00	 4.8	 1	 SE211A-10-1.0
10	 1.50	 4.8	 1	 SE211A-10-1.5
12	 1.00	 4.75	 1	 SE211A-12-1.0
15	 0.75	 2.9	 1	 SE211A-15-.75
15	 1.00	 2.9	 1	 SE211A-15-1.0
15	 1.50	 2.9	 1	 SE211A-15-1.5
18a	 1.00	 2.9	 1	 SE211A-18-1.0
1/1b	 0.75	 68/5	 1	 SE211A-R-.75
1/1b	 1.00	 68/5	 1	 SE211A-R-1.0
1/1b	 1.50	 68/5	 1	 SE211A-R-1.5
aMicrotiter spacing
bPreparative/reference well
• p22
product	 quantity	 code number